58 www.trilithic.com • 1-800-344-2412 (U.S.A. & Canada)
FILTER
S
Bandpass – Tunable
These cavities are iris coupled and shielded to minimize RF leakage. A
constant filter response is maintained from the low end of the tuning cycle to
the high end by varying the loaded capacitance of each section inversely as
the frequency is increased.

± 2% and special mounting provisions. For special filtering requirements,
consult factory.
Model Numbering System
Number of Sections
Cavity Series
Tuning Range
Percent Bandwidth
Impedance
Connector Code
5 VF 250/500-5-50-AA
Also available in 75 ohm. Example: 5VF 55/110-5-75-XX
}}
5% BW Standard. 1–12% BW Available.
3VF Series – 3 Section Bench Mount Tunables
Insertion Loss Size (Inches)
Model No. Max (dB) L W H
3VF3/6-5-50-AA 1.8 13.7 9.4 4.2
3VF6/12-5-50-AA 1.8 13.7 9.4 4.2
3VF12/24-5-50-AA 1.8 9.6 7.0 4.0
3VF24/48-5-50-AA 1.1 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF31/62-5-50-AA 1.0 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF48/96-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF55/110-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF62/125-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF75/150-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF95/190-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF110/220-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF125/250-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF150/300-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF190/375-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF200/400-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF220/440-5-50-AA 0.8 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF250/500-5-50-AA 0.6 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF375/750-5-50-AA 0.6 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF440/880-5-50-AA 0.6 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF500/1000-5-50-AA 0.6 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF750/1500-5-50-AA 0.6 6.3 5.6 3.0
3VF1000/2000-5-50-AA 0.6 4.9 3.1 3.0
3VF1500/3000-5-50-AA 0.6 4.9 3.1 3.0
3VF2000/4000-5-50-AA 0.6 3.8 2.6 3.0
5VF Series – 5 Section Bench Mount Tunables
5VF3/6-5-50-AA 2.5 22 9.4 4.2
5VF6/12-5-50-AA 2.5 22 9.4 4.2